(Lead judgement delivered by Honourable Habeeb Adewale Olumuyiwa Abiru, 

JSC) 

Facts 

This appeal arose from a dispute involving a Credit Guarantee Bond issued by the 

Appellant (an insurance company) in favour of the Respondent (a bank), 

guaranteeing a N150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million Naira) overdraft facility 

granted to Fort Knox Investment Limited. The Respondent sued the Appellant for 

the outstanding sum on the bond after Fort Knox allegedly defaulted. At the trial 

court, the Appellant posited that its guarantee was limited to eight cocoa purchase

[...]

(SPECIAL) TRUST FUND v FIDELITY BANK PLC & 3 ORS. (2022) 9 NWLR (PT. 

1836) 475.   

In this appeal, the Supreme Court reiterated that the case at the lower court 

involved a Credit Guarantee Bond issued by the Appellant to guarantee a credit 

facility on N150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million Naira) advanced to a company 

known as Fort Knox Investment Limited by the Respondent, and by which the 

Appellant undertook to fully repay the said sum should the company default in 

repaying the facility. Relying on PETROLEUM (SPECIAL) TRUST FUND v